Features
• Wide Supply Voltage: 4.5 V to 100 V
• Advanced Pseudo Fixed-Frequency Constant On-Time
Regulation with External Resistor Setting
• Output Voltage Range: 1.225 V to 100 V
• Internal Power FET: 0.75 Ω and 0.4 Ω
• Load Current up to 300 mA
• 1.2-V Reference Voltage with 2% Accuracy

100-V Input, 300-mA Synchronous Step-Down Voltage Regulator
www.3peak.com 22 / 24 EA20230301A1
Order Information
Order Number Operating Temperature Range Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPP00031-ES1R −40 to 125°C ESOP8 P0031 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPP00032-ES1R −40 to 125°C ESOP8 P0032 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPP00031-DF6R −40 to 125°C DFN3X3-8 P0031 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
TPP00032-DF6R −40 to 125°C DFN3X3-8 P0032 MSL3 Tape and Reel, 4000 Green
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPP00031/2
100-V Input, 300-mA Synchronous Step-Down Voltage Regulator
www.3peak.com 23 / 24 EA20230301A1